	No.	040003
--	-----	--------

UNITED STATES)	
v. ALI HAMZA AHMAD SULAYMAN AL BAHLUL a/k/a Ali Hamza Ahmed Suleiman al Bahlul)))	Military Commission Members
a/k/a Abu Anas al Makki a/k/a Abu Anas Yemeni a/k/a Mohammad Anas Abdullah Khalidi)	June 28, 2004

The following officers are appointed to serve as a Military Commission for the purpose trying any and all charges referred for trial in the above-styled case. The Military Commission will meet at such times and places as directed by the Appointing Authority or the Presiding Officer. Each member of the Military Commission will serve until relieved by proper authority.

In the event of incapacity, resignation, or removal of a member who has not been designated as the Presiding Officer, the alternate member is automatically appointed as a member.

Colonel Peter E. Brownback, III, USA (Retired), Presiding Officer Colonel USMC, Member Colonel USMC, Member Colonel USAF, Member Lieutenant Colonel USAF, Member Lieutenant Colonel USAF, Member

D A Hand

John D. Altenburg, Jr. Appointing Authority for Military Commissions

No. 040003

) UNITED STATES))	
v.)	
	Approval of Charge
ALI HAMZA AHMAD SULAYMAN AL BAHLUL)	And Referral
a/k/a Ali Hamza Ahmed Sulciman al Bahlul)	
a/k/a Abu Anas al Makki)	June 28, 2004
a/k/a Abu Anas Yemeni)	
a/k/a Mohammad Anas Abdullah Khalidi	

The charge against Ali Hamza Ahmad Sulayman al Bahlul (a/k/a Ali Hamza Ahmed Suleiman al Bahlul, a/k/a Abu Anas al Makki, a/k/a Abu Anas Yemeni, a/k/a Mohammad Anas Abdullah Khalidi) is approved and referred to the Military Commission identified at Encl 1. The Presiding Officer will notify me not later than July 15, 2004, of the initial trial schedule, including dates for submission and argument of motions, and a convening date.

Its. Mahr.

John D. Altenburg, Jr. Appointing Authority for Military Commissions